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Bur

atl 40 2A 01 long shank siticone bur for polshing acryli. 60 0 0 1A 0 0 0 0 0

2 1 1 0 0 0 02 Bur for polishing ceramics set 850 0 0 0

YU 0 24 BO 0 40 40 103 carbide bur [on! shank lrnpact 40 1,600 10 10 10

0 20 134 carbide bur long shank prosthetic Y1l 10 10 10 700 7,000 10 0 0 0

2ADiamond bur for tooth preparation tll 20 0 0 2A 20 55 1,100 0 10 10 0

Diamond bu(round,fissure)
2
TU 15 274 82 10 36 60 35 2,100 30 0 30 0

stone finishing bur n:o#') fuo 2 20 0 0 6 6 350 2,100 0 6 0 0

naot 1 1 0 1 0 0 450 0 0 0 0 08 Cetlutoid Strip

2 2 1 0 2 1 09 Desensitlzer 1',19 2 2500 5,000 1 0

25 24 210 DisposabLe Brush n.io':/4oooil] 22 2A 20 1350 27,004 10 0 10 0

11 etching n:;{n l3 2t 29 3A 26 300 7,800 16 0 0

t2 Ftowabte Composite li no'l 5 27 51 14 40 40 600 24,000 10 10

t3 Gl for filting (capsute) 50 capYpack 2 3 5 0 4 4 3600 14,400 2 0 2 0

na0.t 1 1 1 0 1 1 1800 1,800 1 0 0 014 Gl for fil(ing seLf cure

1',ln 3 2 1 1 1 0 700 0 0 0 0 0Gl conditioner

4 5 0 4 4 1 1 1 116 Gl for base tight cure 2300 9,200

0l1 lvory Band rzdu 2 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0

18 Tofflemire Matrix band '[no 6 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0

L9 Composite polishin8 Disc (set) vr 1 1 0 0 4 4 350 1,400 1 1

IIIIIIIIIIII
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1 2 4

20 Pumice n:;{n 0 ,L
1 1 1 1 120 120 0 1 0 0

21 Resin adhesive - total etch 2 step set 111 12 15 39 0 3A 30 900 21,000 10 10 10 0

22 Resin composite tl itoq 2A 54 40 0 40 40 800 32,000 10 10 10 10

23 Spoon excavator (Regutar) 1 pcs 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 0

mendrel for composite potishing disc Yll 6 6 t2 0 12 254 3,000 3 3 3 324

ya12 4u 4 4 4 425 T-band 250 1,000 1 1 1 1

Temporary fiLtinq (Cavit) 2 2 2 3 0 450 C 0 026

1nr 0 021 Tofflemire Band 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0

28 Wedge wood q.r 2 3 4 9 3 0 50 0 0 0

nao.l 0 0 0 0 16,050 0 0 0 0 029 SectionaL matrix set(V3 set)

nriorzzdu 3 4 0 2 2 5,200Sectional matrix RING REFILL,UNIVERSAL(V3 ring molar) 10,400 0 2 0

ndst/zdu 3 4 0 0 2 5,240 10,400 00 2

u 0 0 5 0 2 2,44032 Sectlonal rnatrix forcep ref]tl 4,800 0 2 0

fla0rl 1 3 0 2 0PROGLIDER 3FILE STER]tE 21 0 1,600 3,204 0 1 1

0 3 3 1,100 034 Wedge silicone 1 3 3,300 0 0 3

35 Zinc oxide eugenol reinforcemment rl nDt 2 0 2 2 t,7 54 3,500 0 1 0 1

Endodontics

Endodontic exptorer (Premium) 1fl] 0 0 0 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0 036

511 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 0Endodontic spoon excavator (Premium)

38 GLick No.1 Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0

0u 0 0 0 0 0 0 650 0 039 Endo ruter 0 0

40 Rubber dam clamp xll 2A 18 0 0 0 0 550 0 0 0 0 0

rubber dam forceps oll 5 0 0 850 0 0 0 04L

ITIIIIIIIIII

CI,^ Q,,-

(1]lutlldf, :1 r64Unrr)

rliirurunr:lxtururn{ruciru

a't91llt

12

0 4

l',tfl 0 0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

30 0 0

31 Sectionat matrix RING REF LI,NARROW(V3 ring premotar) 2 0

2 0

2

na0t 2

2 2

37 0 0 0 0

0

0 0 0 0



d^- 8-
(uIt/tt'tiot1 rd rPan)

rldrrr!nr:1:lnururaUruriru

atnllll

: ronr : rrrnior cifi lrildur
ll rn ::llru2u

u1l

atnllll Grror

n'lflat

UflIJl

:slrornt: : ; ri ror nr : r1 a rir r-ndo : ra 1n : r rn

floo let f,i1ufl

69

-i"0q.xo lu

fl69

:rnr/uriro

hrrn)

lnrirr-ndofl

69 (xtr)
2 3 4

42 Rubber dam frame 511 5 0 5 0 5 5 650 3,25A 0 0 0

43 RUBBER DAM PUNCH 16CM Y1l 2 3 4 0 4 4 3,500 14,000 0 4 0

Rubber dam sheet 5X5 " (tatex) 0 6 2 0 900 0 0 0 0 0

45 Rubber dam sheet 6x6' (tatex) n no.t 10 11 5 11 0 900 C 0 0 0 0

46 Speciat endodontic fitm hotders AT 1 0 0 0 0 2,904 0 0 0 0 0

47 Fite organizer (box,stand) olt 2 0 0 0 0 0 650 0 0 0 0 0

48 HandLe pLugger 5U 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 Absorbent paper point 30 15 28 30 30 40 1,200 15 0 0

50 K type fite (#8 #40) 20 1 18 0 0 t35 0 0 0 0 0

51 K type flte (#45 #80) DAOt 0 0 0 0 420 0 0 0 0 0

52 Pathfindertype fite (C fite, C+ file, Pathfinder) Ifl{ 2 4 11 0 10 10 450 4,500 0

53 Spreader l5O DU 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 0 0 0

54 Eucalytus OiL 1',tq 1 I 1 0 1 150 150 0 1 0

Lubricant nno{ 1 2 1 0 1 1 1,200 1,200 0 7 0

Gate gtidden dritt nno.l 5 5 5 5 634 3,150 0 5 0 0

Peeso dril[ noo.t 5 5 0 7 5 0 630 0 0 0

5B Lentulo Spirat nd0.r 5 5 0 0 4 4 400 1,600 0 0 0

59 Ni Tl ISO fite (#15 #80) nao{ 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 0

60 rotary fite (Conventionat ) na0.i 5 0 4 4 5,850 23,400 0 4 0 0

61 GP Lateral Cone rt no.l 10 17 I 8 15 224 3,300 15 0 0

62 GP Maincone-standardized type nao.l 5 2 1 0 2 350 700 0 2 0 0

63 GP Maincone-non standardized type t)n0.1 0 4 0 0 4 4 900 3,600 0 0 0 4

-A - eirn,o r ,
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4
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64 Zinc oxide eugenol base seater 1',)fl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 calcium hvdroxide based sealer na0.l 1 0 0 0 1 1 240 244 0 0 0 1

1 166 caicium hydroxide cavity liner and puLp capping 1e 1 0 1 1 7AA 1 0 0 0

67 Refrigerant spray lfr 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

Pedodontics

68 SeaLant Syringe q 21 11 0 L2 12 750 9,000

69 SSC refill (posterior) Y1l 20 0 10 0 10 10 150 1,500 10 0 0 0

7A KohLer band instrument n'l 0 0 0 0 0 0 1850 0 0 0 0 0

71 kohler Wire bandin! pliers 14 cm 9r-) 0 0 0 0 2500 0 0 0 0 0

72 Kohter arown saissors sllm aarver 9t'l 0 0 0 0 1270 0 0 0 0 0

13 Kohter wire ba.ding ptiers fl') 0 0 0 0 29AA 0 0 0 0 0

14 Kohter contouring ptiers johnson ,tt 0 0 0 0 24AC 0 0 0 0 0

75 1 1nr,fnprophylaxis paste L Mixing WeLUbo) 1 0 I 1 1,200 1,200 1 0 0 0

Periodontics

16 Afterfive curette pcs 5 5 0 0 0 1,204 0 0 0 0 0

11 Bone cottector 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,600 0 0 0 0 0

78 Gracey currette 0 01 pcs 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 Minlflve curette 1 pcs 5 0 0 0 0 1,100 0 0 0

80 ScaLer tip (P10, stim tine) n') 10 10 0 0 10 10 6,2AA 5 0

B1 Scatting tip (rir1a Piezo) n't 10 10 10 0 10 10 1,500 15,000 0 5 5 0

periodontic tip (ri1nn Piezo) 1 n-r 5 6 5 0 04,500 27,004 0 6 0
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83 Slcket (Ant. , Post.) lpcs 5 5 0 0 0 0 1,240 0 0 0 0 0

Prosthodontics

84 Additionat siticone impresion-putty-fast set 2 2 1 2 2 1,750 3,500 0 2 0 0

85 Additionat siticone impression hand mix (tight) afl 5 10 1 9 10 10 1,254 12,540 5 0 5 0

86 Additional siLicone impression hand mix (medium) 10 24 19 1 20 20 t,320 26,4AA 5 5

al Atginate lii 15 35 35 35 2AA 7,000 20 0 15 0

8B Articu(ating paper thick(horse shoe) t'ao1/12 5 5 5 6 0 420 0 0 0 0 0

89 Articulatinq paper-thick(curve,straight) flaor/12 5 1 0 11 5 0 225 0 0 0 0 0

s li.one bite repistration statix mix nnol I 2 1 0 1 1 2,204 2,244 0 1 0 0

fld0n 0 1 1 0 1 1 3,400 3,400 0 0 0 1

92 Compound rl nol 5 6 5 15 5 5 800 4,000 0 0 5 0

93 Cord retractor ou 0 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0 0

94 Core buitt up materiat Resin composite rtoot 1 2 0 0 2 6,500 13,000 0 2

95 2ADental stone type lll \q/ 2 tn 24 12 0 12 t2 45 540 0 12

96 2Denta( stone type lV \a/ 2 nn 2 t2 0 12 t2 150 1,800 12

97 Fork plate 0lr 0 0 0 0 0 0 254 0 0 0 0 0

Hemostatic agent- Aluminum chtoride - fiquid with cotton u'1fr 2 1 1 2 1500 3,000 2 0 0

99 Mixing tip core buitt up materiat llllll 1 2 3 0 2 500 0 0 0 0 0

100 Prefabricated post ref i([ pcs 15 20 2A 10 10 254 2,500 10 0 0 0

101 Pink wax nno{ 1 0 1 1 0 180 0 0 0 0 0

Atuwax 0 0 1 1 1 250 250 1 0 0 0

IIII IIIIII
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0 35
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91 soft denture liner silicone base

3 4

0 0

0 0

0 0 0

98 2 2 0

0

0

0

floDt 1



- t o di, 'o ' 'ur.rulJfl xfl n]:nncIor?Ynolcylyl tu tffut 1l53rRll ?dqylufl n:5u

?u{ ru l:.ruurur arhu ri ru frix in rlS il ti : nYanrj ro{'lu : HYd 5 il ii'n 28020

il:vrirflrurl:slr rr.fl.2569

c{^_ .3,,
t,j'trJR1'dsr!'1 t{!u!ar)
drurunr:i:worurndruriru

NlNUT rl:vrrornr:
, , -t

r liirrornrs afilne,xar'ta [ol!1f,ntfrtl Yl

- r-lu '" ,
: l0 n t, r tl,fl tu lvtYt llr l,nu 1

1l]tnut:!1tu')u

UU
floo 1l ar il oe

3!rsr

flrfla,l

UflIII
1dlufl

69

!n.rD I

il os

:rnr/rrirs
(urfl)

uarirr's6oil

69 (u'tyl)
1 2 3 4

103 Retractlon cord }i oon 4 6 3 3 0 500 0 0 0 00

1A4 ReLinina resin dentrrre base lfl 0 1 0 1 I 3500 3,500 i 00 0

Resin based cement dual cure totaL etch set(UnicemRetyx n ao{ 1 1 1 1 8000 8,000 1 0 0 0

106 Setf cure ivory acrylic resin for temporary crown&bridqe nr 100G,/ r 1 1 1 0 1 1 25a0 2,504 1 0 0

107 setf cure pink acrylic resin for baseplate (Reline) YN 1 1 3 0 2 2 3500 07,000 0 2 0

nno{ 2 2 2108 Zinc oxide eugenol temporary cement (temp bond) 1 1 2100 2,10A 0 1 0 0

109 Zinc oxide non - euqenot temporary cement (temp bond cl tlato.t 2 2 2 0 1 1 3500 3,500 0 0

Zinc phosphate cement 19il 1 1 0 0 1110 1 750 750 0 0 0 1

1111 Zinc potycarboxylate cement i 0 0 1 1 750 754 0 0 0

112 ianyr:ounntfr u-siLicone base(PlP) 1',ln 5 11 1 5 B 2,000 0 4 4254

xn 0 1 0 0ido14'r:ounoriu-zinc oxide base 1 264 26A 0 1 0 0113

Oral surgery

DentaL needLe G27 tong 30 mm fl oo.t 20 15 t2 9 20 10114 150 1,500 0 0 10 0

15Dental needte G27 short 21 mm box. 20 t2 B 20 10 150 1,500 0

116 Hemostati. aids Get foam Yll 2 2 2 0 2 2 1500 3,000 1 0 L 0

nno.t 2 3 1 01t7 Hemostaticaids Surgicel 2 2 3154 7,500 1 0

Orthodontics

118 bnd beak ptier 1 0 0 0 0 0 2,500 0 0 0

Medication

17%EDTA t')n 5 4 6 0 5 550 2,150 0 5 0 0119

rtnol 50 31 80 0 40t20 Anaesthetics 2% tidocaine 40 44A 17,600 40 0 0 0

5121 Anaesthetics 3% mepivacaine ilato.t 2 2 0 600 0 0 0 0 0

3122 Anaesthetics 4% Articaine n (li'l l 0 4 4 600 2,400 0 0 4 0

Catcium hydroxide paste (water base syringe) 2 2 t6 4 15 900 13,500 10 0 0

IIIIIIIIIIII
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124 Catciurn hydroxide paste with odoform (vitapex) naot 2 2 2 0 2 2 950 1,900 1 0 1 0

125 CatciLrm hydroxide powder pack 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 0

126 1Ctove oiL 2 1 0 2 2 200 400 0 2 0

127 errthrosine 6% solution bottte 10 24 10 6 12 6 35 2t0 0 0

128 Fluoride get 4 min 1l?l 2 2 0 0 2 2 450 900 0 0 2 0

129 Ftuoride vanish 11d0fr 20 18 142 3 24 21 674 14,070 10 0 11 0

130 'lnfl 1 1 1 0 1 1 254 250 0 0 1 0

13L socket dressin g(Atvogyt) r a0fr 2 2 1 0 1 1 1200 |,2AA 1 0 0 0

132 Sodium Hypochtorite 2.5% lloaou 10 13 10 8 254 2,000 0 4 0 4

133 Talbot ' s sotution 1119 1 1 0 2 1 I 224 224 1 0 0

t34 Top cal anesthesia n::tln 2 2 2 350 700 2 0 0 0

135 Zinc oxide without acetate bottte 1 1 0 0 1 1 100 100 0 1

Miscettaneous

ou 20 2A3-Way Syringe tip 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0

70 98 150137 Disinfecting ToweLetters (Cavi-wipe) 0 120 124 300 36,000 30 30 30 30

138 Disinfection Suction llrtddou 6 8 2 B 6 1,800 10,800 3 0 3 0

139 Face Shietd (refllt) Itlllt 5 6 4 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0

140 Face shietd kit 1e 2 2 0 0 4 4 500 2,000 0 4 0

141 thermometer jar rroi llirnoilri n:;rln 0 0 5 0 0 0 250 0 0 0 0 0

142 Medicat spray rirorarJr,i*i.,,#uCrfi , wa/4a[t 2 0 0 0 0 0 1,550 0 0 0 0

t43 Mouth mirror back surface kefilt) 12 pcs/pack 4 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0

t44 Mouth mirlor front surface kefil,0 12 pcvpack 4 5 2 5 5 550 2,750 0 5 0 0
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145 Mouth prop adu(t 10 0 10 10 350 3,500 0 0

146 too{u/q.r 41 70 10 60 60 90 5,400 3A

147 Snap A ray pack. 0 0 0 10 10 870 8,700 0 0 0

148 Suction tip 5 5 1 1 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0

149 Transfer forcep ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0

150 n:;rlndr6 ou 0 5 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 0

151 Tray with cover 1a 0 0 8 0 0 324 0 0 0 0

t52 xcP nfio.l 0 2 0 0 1 1 3800 3,800 1 0 0

L53 Endo ray llllft 2 2 0 2 2 2 5800 11,600 0 2 0 0

154 partiaI tray 011 0 0 10 0 0 0 224 0 0 0 0 0

155 Tray larqe oll 0 0 0 1 1 400 400 0 1 0 0

156 I\,4 X NG PADS fl:;ff'IUflfIU l lnu 1 0 0 1 1 25A 25A 0 1 0 0

t57 ur.: [.4outh gag 50 cm YU 0 7 0 0 0 250 0 0 0 0 0

158 "-afl oulltar{artrt1]tfl totqt0llfl I ot! 0 0 0 0 0 8500 0 0 0 0 0

METAL SUCTION TIP ,t') 0 0 0 380 0 0 0 0 0

160 C.V.S.SILICONE TIP ADATE n-) 20 0 7 0 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0

t6l Dental Floss Dr.Phitlips - 200 ro'l oll 3 5 3 5 3 250 754 3 0 0 0

162 lmaglnq plate #0 llHU 0 4 0 2 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0

163 lmaging ptate #2 !rHll 0 8 0 B 8 500 4,000 0 4 0 4

164 .uolt{d!tnnfla,lltn u 100 ry0./1n 5 3 1 8 5 0 300 0 0 0 0 0

165 arl:lldllnnrd tluln z 100 aDi/Tn 2 5 5 300 1,500 0 5 0 0

166 Vasetine n:rrln 1 0 0 1 1 100 100 0 1 0 0

atnu J:vlrunr:

0u 5 0 0 10

Sativa Ejector 61 0 30 0

10 10

n'r 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0

0

0

2A
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159 20 0 0
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t67 handpiece spray n:;ior 5 5 3 0 2 2 375 750 0 0 2 0

168 aLcohotlnlrl 5 t2 10 2 10 B 180 1.,440 0 B 0 0

169 flu aol tlu 4 4 4 0 4 75000 300,00c 1 1 1 1

:'llJ 900,000.00I TIIIIII IIII

- r:-,-,
: ]0n't: r tafl l]j .yl11 llr lYar



aer
(uroivrrrir urirrlner)

el'r"'nrilrH uc\ a/
(urr,firdn:r r{rqrnr)

{tiurunr: I:ru orrrarirurirl

rf,nluror

(lJrUlvrrlA rrnxqnfil)

rflrauauruu

oftttn't
"\

(urafirrug n'nrrlunn)

u1uull11Ud1r',t5flqln{ Xn!rrUU

rflo11ffiunu

ltflufl1:0ncro

r;,6 ,lxYn .ylu tryu'l u:gtRT 'ldofl l:rrl{11tJlt'l lrI

ir'ru:u(:ronr:) ryarir (ilir)
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tIr.lu 3 54,500.00
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t tp.llt 5 23,800.00

nncro0:{
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llr.tu 0 0.00

00 cro 0i{
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69 (ulfl)
2 3 4

1 Tray large oll 2 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0

2 Tray-smatl oll 5 2 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0

3 rriirdrarrnurna 5 or. ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0

4 ,:
ltnlutdl!nulnfl / oz oll 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0

5 Snap A ray pa.k 2 0 0 0 0 870 0 0 0

6 Suction tip n') 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0

1 Atraumatic needte 911 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 0 0 0

Byonet (E44, E45)) Pc 0 0 0 0 0 2,500 0 0 0 0 0

9 Doubte ended root tlp pick (EHB13/: 2 5 0 0 5 5 1,000 5,000 0

10 Luxator ** f,rur:0160nrurnli -* oll 6 5 0 6 1,800 10,800 0 0 6 0

11 Needte hotder pcs 2 0 0 0 2 2 1,800 3,600 2 0 0

12 Rongeur forcep / Leibinger ou 2 0 0 2 3,000 6,000 2 0 0 0

13 Scissor ** lris, Gum Scissors, Straight olJ 5 10 B 0 5 5 1,600 8,000 0 0 0

14 Syrinqe aspirate inject on (requtad 0u 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

i5 Cutting needLe Iva 60 70 40 0 4a 20 300 6,000 10 0

t6 Blade hotder 0u 12 0 0 0 0 0 950 0 0 0

t1 Blade No.11,12,15,15C fl n 0.: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Root tip pick straight (regular) 0 0 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0 0

19 Root tip pick angte (regutar) 0u 10 0 0 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0

20 Extraction forcep 150 (regutar) 0lJ 0 0 0 0 1,980 0 0 0 0 0

2l Extracrion forcep 150 (premium) 0u 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,300 0 0 0 0 0

22 Extraction forcep 150s (regular) 011 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,980 0 0 0 0 0

23 Extraction forcep 150s (premium) 0u 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,300 0 0 0 0 0

1

0 0

0 0

0

0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 0

B 0

9l'l 0 5 0

L2 6

0

0 2

700

10 0

0 0

0 950 0

18 0u 0

0

0 0
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24 Extraction forcep 151 (reqular) 011 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,980 0 0 0 0 0

25 Extraction forcep 151 (premium) 01r 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,300 0 0 0 0 0

26 Extraction forcep 151s (re!utar) 0u 0 0 0 0 0 1,980 0 0 0 0 0

27 Extraction forcep 151s (premium) 0u 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,300 0 0 0 0 0

28 Extraction forcep 23 (cow horn) 01r 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,980 0 0 0 0 0

29 Extraction forcep 23 (cow horn) 0u 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,300 0 0 0 0 0

30 Extraction forcep 88R/L (requtar) ou 0 0 10 0 0 0 1,980 0 0 0 0 0

31 Extraction forcep 88R/L (premium) 011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Extraction forceps specia[ (regutar) oll 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,980 0 0 0 0 0

33 Extraction forceps special o1l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Extraction forceps 23 for chitd 011 0 0 0 0 0 1,980 0 0 0 0 0

35 Extraction forceps 23 for chltd 011 0 0 0 0 0 3,300 0 0 0

36 Artery foceps ** Heatsted N4osqiuto, 0u 0 0 10 0 0 0 1,900 0 0 0 0 0

lt Potts Smith dress nq for.eps oIr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

3B Rongeur forcep (requtad 011 2 2 0 0 0 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

39 Rongeur forcep (premium) 0lJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 0 0 0 0 0

4A Tissue forcep (regutar) ou 0 0 0 0 5 5 700 3,500 0 0 5 0

41 Tissue forcep (premium) 0lr 0 0 0 0 0 2,450 0 0 0 0 0

42 Periosteat molt no.9 (P9) ou 5 0 0 0 0 0 1,700 0 0 0 0 0

43 PeriosteaI retactor 0lJ 5 0 0 0 0 2,500 0 0 0 0 0

Tongue retractor ov 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,250 0 0 0 0 0

45 Bone currette (regutar) olt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,900 0 0 0 0 0

46 Bone currette (premium) olt 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,430 0 0 0 0 0

47 Bone fite (regLrtar) oll 2 4 0 0 0 0 1,750 0 0 0 0 0

48 Bone fite (premium) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,300 0 0 0 0 0
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49 ChiseL(regutad ** nrlr:or6onrurn 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 0 0 0 0

50 Chisel(premium) ** ntu t:ordonlurn 01r 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Matlet oll 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200 0 0 0 0 0

52 l\.4inisota retractor (CRM, CRM2) 0u 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0

53 Arch bar roLt 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,800 0 0 0 0 0

54 Ligature wire rolt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400 0 0 0 0 0

55 Staintess steel wire #24,25 oll 1 1 1 0 1 7 1,500 1,500 0 0 1 0

56 Wire cutter 0u 2 0 0 0 0 0 5,800 0 0 0 0 0

51 Penrose drain o 0 0 0 0 0 900 0 0 0 0 0

58 Airotor handpiece rit 3; r li Quic 9tlJ 10 10 8 0 5 7,500 37,500 0 5 0 0
. : - i b.

Arotor nanoprece lr1 J;llx tu llu I q'1u 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,800 0 0 0 0

60 Contra angte o1l 5 5 6 0 1 1 2,404 2,40A 1 0 0 0

6l Straight handpiece 0lll 5 0 4 2,250 9,000 0 4 0 0

62 llandplece cleaner for machine 'rlul 1 1 1 0 1 1 1,400 1,400 1 0

63 Handpiece oil for machine nfli 0.5 1 0 1 I 3,240 3,244 1 0 0 0

64 Handpiece Spray n: vflo.r 2 0 3 700 2,144 3 0

itll 100,000III

0u

0 2,000

0

5

59 0

5 6 4

0 0

0.5

5 3 3 0 0
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!:ra1vr (03077) :rsrrurlor (03078) !6-nqn (03079) orn:vfrr (03080) 14uo.ilr1 (03081)

tor:rra1(m.n.-0.a.)
ttzuLJ 20,190.00 5,135.00 3,550.00 7,105.00 1,360.00 3,040.00

'[n:rra2(r.n.-fi.n.) ttzuu 5,755.00 2,350.00 6,735.00 5,040.00 72,740.00

i o{0 Q:{

lqr:rra 3 (n.a. fi.a.)
tttu 1-J 27,325.00 7,380.00 4,720.00 3,460.00 4,130.00

toto05.1

tfl:lrra4(n.n.-n.u.)
tt u 19,865.00 6,730.00 1,880.00 2,640.00 s,090.00

00{005{

5'l:..111'1AL 100,000.00 25,000.00 12,500.00 25,000.00 12,500.00 25,000.00
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1 2 3 4

Bur

1 Dlamond bur kound, fissure) pc 5 2 2 0 2 2 15 7A 1 0 0 1

Stone flnish ng burnroril pc 5 2 0 2 2 0 I 0 1

N4lscettaneous

3 Disinfectinq Towetetters{n:vorulri:urrdn:irrdo) 2 2 3 3 3 1,650 1 1 0 l

4 Disinfect on Suct on (tiona!) unaa0! 1 0 0 0 0 0 3,800 0 0 0 0

5 Mouth mirror back s!rrface (refL() n60.t 0 0 2 2 400 800 1 I

6 Sativa Ejector o! 4 3 4 0 2 2 70 140 I 0 0 l

1 Etching ($w Syring) n:c!n 3 5 4 0 5 5 750 3,754 I 0 2 2

8 Gl for fll ng self cure na0t 1 0 0 0 0 0 1,800 0 0 0 0

9 Besin adhesive totat etch 2 step refil 1JU I 1 0 0 0 3 4AA 0 0 0 0

Resln .omposte Ma0fl 5 1 2 0 3 3 1.700 5.100 0 1 I l

11 ua00 5 I 2 0 2 2 1,400 0 1 0 1FLowable resln composite

Pedodontics

700

Sealant Syrlnq MA00 3 3 0 3 3 900 2,740 0 1 2 0

Surgery

Dental needLe G27 long 30 mm f a0.! 2 3 3 0 3 3 24n 1 l 0 1

t4 na0.i 1 2 2 0 2 2 244 480 0 I 0 1

IIIIII IIII
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13 724

Dental needle G27 short 21 mm
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69 (!TYl)
1 2 3 4

Medication

15 Anaesthetics 2% mepivacaine nao.t 3 3 4 4 600 2,4AA 1 l 1 1

Anaesthetics 3% mepivacaine na0.t 1 1 1 0 1 I 124 724 1 0 0 0

17 Fluoride vanish ua0fl 4 4 4 0 4 4 3,204 2 0 2 0

18 u!A,t{u 1160u 0 0 40 0 30 30 30 900 10 10 0 10

19 ul:.r6fir 0 10 0 10 t0 900 3 1 2 4

t'lll 25,000
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:rarlvrira

(!,l,l)

, -!!anino{0

t 69 (ulu)
1 2 1

Bur

I Diamond bur (round. flssure) pc 4 0 4 4 1 l I I

2 Stone fin shlng bur n:O15? pc 2 2 2 0 2 2 30 6A 0 1 1 0

Miscetlaneous

3 '..
D s nrectrnq I owetette's( r llo 'U1UL' tr^ rlJo tr', naa.t 4 4 0 4 300 1.200 i 1 I 1

4 Dlslnfection Suction (linrax) t|naa0u 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 0 0 0 0

5 Mouth mlnor back surface (refi(0 Ia0n 0 0 0 0 0 2 400 800 1 0 I

6 Satlva Elector n! 2 2 2 0 2 2 70 140 1 0 1 0

Etching (llu syrin!) nl!lf 2 2 2 0 2 2 264 524 l 0 1 0

cl for fllinq setf cure 1-ra0.i 0 0 0 0 0 1,800 0 0 0 0 0

9 Resln adhesive - totat etch 2 step-refi[ t1.l 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 0 0 0 0

10 Resln composite yA0Fr 2 2 0 2 2 154 1,500 1 0 1 0

Flowab(e res n composlte va00 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 0 0 0L1

Pedodontics

0 0

12 Sealant Syr ng va0rl 4 4 0 4 745 2,940 0 I 2 1

Surgery

13 Dental needle G27 long 30 mm na0n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Dentat neeclte G27 short 21 mm fa0i 2 2 Z 0 2 2 145 294 1 1 0
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Medication

15 Anaesthetics 2% mepivacaine na0.! 3 3 3 0 3 3 444 1324 I 1 1 0

16 Anaesthetics 3% meplvacaine na0.t 0 0 0 0 0 0 610 0 0 0 0 0

17 FLuoride vanish vao0l 4 4 0 4 4 800 3,200 1 1 1

18 toplcaL anesthesia f:!Jn 1 I 1 0 1 1 354 350 I 0 0 a

i1I] i2,500
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8ur

I Dlamond bLrr (round, fssure) pc 7 c 4 0 5 5 30 150 1 I I

2 Stone lnishinq bur-nro!;l pc 4 4 0 5 150 1 2 I l

Misce([aneous

1 Disinfectin3 Towe(ettersln:vnruluulrorrio fla0t 8 B 8 0 6 6 300 1,800 l 2

Disinfection 5uction (tiou6!) $nnao! 0 0 0 0 3,000 0 0 0 0 0

5 l\,,louth m rror back surface kefitt) fl40.! 0 1 I 0 I 1 400 I 0 0 0

Salva Ejed(or 0.t 4 0 4 4 70 284 l 1 1 l

1 Etching (lrur Syring) n:v!f 1 5 5 0 5 260 1,300 1 I 3 0

I Gl for fittins seLf cure na0n 1 l 1 0 l 1,820 1,824 0 I 0

9 Res n adhesive total etch 2 step-refll 1U 1 1 l 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

10 Resln composite 'l1a0rl 3 3 0 3 3 750 2,254 1 0 I 1

11 Ftowabte res n composlte 11400 2 2 0 2 2 l 0 1 0

Pedodontics

Seatant Syring 14400 6 .6 6 0 4 4 745 2,980 1 1 1 I

Surgery

11 Dental need(e G27 long 30 mm nac.i 0 t) 0 0 0 0 140 L) 0 0 0

1C Dental needte G27 short 21 mm nao.i 3 3 3 0 3 424 1 I 1 0

I
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69 (!rx) l 2 3 4

Medlcatlon

15 Anaesthet cs 2% mepivacaine nao.i 6 6 6 6 6 440 2,640 2 2 2 0

t6 Anaesthetics 3% mepivacaine flao.t I 0 0 0 0 0 610 0 0 0 0 0

vaa0 I 12 12 0 10 10 800 8,000 2 3 3 2t7 Ftuorlde vanish

18 top cal anesthesia n:r!n 1 2 2 0 0 0 350 0 0 0 0 0

1ll.l 0 1 1 0 1 1 1,000 1,000 0 019 furoafiu

:!! 25,000IIIIIII II

0

I 0
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